Ampt String Optimizer
V1500-30 Series
Installation Manual
57070016-1 v20201023
(PRELIMINARY)
hdpv.org
Copyright 2020 Ampt, LLC.
All rights reserved.

The box is not meant to be user serviced or opened in any way.
***
Model Numbering System
The model numbers for Ampt String Optimizers are in the following format:
• 315700xx-xxxx (30A models, ranging from 400 – 1500V)
• 315700xx-xxxx (24A models, ranging from 400 – 1500V)
• 315700xx-xxxx (20A models, ranging from 400 – 1500V)
• 315700xx-xxxx (16A models, ranging from 400 – 1500V)
• 315700xx-xxxx (12A models, ranging from 400 – 1500V)
…where xxxx equals voltage of the unit (e.g. -0750 is a V750; -1325 is V1325).͆
Copyright 2020 Ampt, LLC.
All rights reserved.
PRELIMINARY
28
String Optimizer V1500-30 Series
Installation Manual: 57070016-1
v20201023
Markings
30 A Models
Ampt model number
Maximum voltage per input (Vdc)
Operating voltage range per input
(Vdc)
Maximum current per input
(Imp@STC) (Adc)
Max PV short-circuit current per input
(Adc)
Output voltage range (Vdc)
Maximum output current (Adc)
Maximum continuous output power
(kWdc)
Ambient temperature operating range
Enclosure type
24 A Models
[table here]
20 A Models
[table here]
16 A Models
[table here]
12 A Models
[table here]
Copyright 2020 Ampt, LLC.
All rights reserved.
PRELIMINARY
29
String Optimizer V1500-30 Series
Installation Manual: 57070016-1
v20201023
FCC Compliance
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
IMPORTANT! Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Ampt LLC could void the
user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Model: TKKR
FCC ID:  X3R-TKKR
IC:  8399A-TKKR
***
RSS-GEN
This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s license-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.